
July 2024  Black Ash Adventure Trail Results 
 

2024 Shoot Dates 
 

March 17th  April 28th  May 26th  June 23rd  July 28th   August 25th   Sept 29th  Oct 27th 

  
 Class # 1 Centerfire Open Sights 
 $$ 1 DAN KNIOWSKI 13 
 $$ 2 Axle Boyer 10 
 3 Cameron Proper 10 
 4 Jeff Potts 10 
 5 Jesse Propheter 4 

 
 Class # 2 Centerfire Semi-Auto Optics 
 $$ 1 TIM McENTIRE 21 
 2 Roger Witt 18 
 3 GARY WHITMAN 16 
 4 Colleen Witt 14 

 
 Class # 3 Centerfire Semi-Auto 
 $$ 1 Ed Pierce 13 
 2 Justin Sterling 1 

 
 Class # 4 Centerfire Scope 
 $$ 1 Tim Hunter 25 
 $$ 2 Bob Kiesel 23 
 $$ 3 RON WINKLE 22 
 4 JD RECTOR 21 
 5 DAN KNIOWSKI 20 
 6 DAVID HESS 16 
 7 EDWARD CURTIS 12 
   F 8 Axle Boyer 11 
 9 Jesse Propheter 10 
 10 JOHN KLESZCZOWSKI 9 

 
 Class # 6 Centerfire Senior 
 1 ROGER LEOPOLD 17 

 
 Class # 7 Pistol Cartridge Carbine PCC 
 $$ 1 RON WINKLE 25 
 $$ 1 GARY WIANT 25 
 $$ 2 TIM McENTIRE 24 
 $$ 3 NATHAN COSGROVE 24 
 4 JD RECTOR 22 
 5 GARY WHITMAN 21 
 6 Bob Kiesel 20 
 7 CARL PELINO 19 
 8 EDGAR A. WINELAND 14 
 9 Tony Digiacomo 13 

 
  

  
 Class # 8 Lever Action Rifle 
 $$ 1 Tim Hunter 24 
 2 CARL PELINO 17 
 3 ROGER LEOPOLD 15 
 4 EDGAR A. WINELAND 8 

 
 Class # 11 Rimfire Handgun Open Sights 
 $$ 1 DAN KNIOWSKI 21 
 $$ 2 JAMES BROWN 19 
 3 EDWARD CURTIS 18 
 4 Zane Caldwell 10 
 5 Lonnie Hannold 9 
 6 JOHN KLESZCZOWSKI 7 
 7 Kevin Hasbrouck 5 
   F 8 Dezerai Kimmy 3 

 
 Class # 12 Rimfire Handgun  Scope 
 $$ 1 BRIAN MILO 23 
 $$ 2 RON WINKLE 22 
 $$ 3 JOE MATASY 22 
 $$ 4 Tim Hunter 22 
 5 TIM McENTIRE 21 
 6 SHAWN W. SMITH 20 
 7 CHUCK HOUCK II 20 
 8 Jeff Potts 19 
 9 Roger Witt 19 
 10 CARL PELINO 18 
 11 Colleen Witt 18 
 12 GARY WHITMAN 17 
 13 RONALD MILO 16 
 14 JAMES BROWN 16 
 15 DAVID HESS 14 
 16 Jeff Choffel 7 
 17 Tony Digiacomo 6 

 
 Class # 14 Rimfire Handgun Senior 
 1 ROGER LEOPOLD 15 
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 Class # 21 Rimfire Rifle Open Sights 
 $$ 1 Ken Mallory 47 
 $$ 2 JOHN TENNEY 40 
 3 TYLER LOCKTOSH 34 
 4 CARL PELINO 32 
 5 Ed Pierce 32 
 6 DOUG COPELAND 28 
 7 Mark Matson 24 
 8 Cameron Proper 18 
 9 EDGAR A. WINELAND 16 

 
 Class # 22 Rimfire Rifle Scope 
 $$ 1 BRIAN MILO 47 
 $$ 2 Scott Adams 46 
 $$ 3 GARY WIANT 46 
 $$ 4 Bryan Dawson 45 
 $$ 5 JOE MATASY 45 
 6 TYLER LOCKTOSH 43 
 7 NATHAN COSGROVE 43 
 8 Kevin Hasbrouck 42 
 9 CHUCK HOUCK II 40 
 10 CARL PELINO 39 
 11 ROGER LEOPOLD 39 
 12 Kristen Hackathorn 37 
 13 Jim Copeland 37 
 14 Ethan Mattocks 36 
 15 Jackie Dawson 36 
 16 RONALD MILO 35 
 17 SHAWN W. SMITH 35 
  F 18 Debra Sauers 32 
 19 Michael Spohauski 32 
 20 EDGAR A. WINELAND 24 
 21 Jeff Choffel 12 

 
 Class # 24 Rimfire Rifle Senior 
 1 JAMES NAGEOTTE 30 

 
 Class # 28 Rimfire Rifle Golf Scope 
 $$ 1 GARY WIANT 19 
 $$ 2 Ben Armstrong 21 
 3 NATHAN COSGROVE 22 
 4 Tim Hunter 26 
 5 Kevin Hasbrouck 26 
 6 ROGER LEOPOLD 31 
 7 Zane Caldwell 36 
 8 Lonnie Hannold 40 
 9 Dezerai Kimmy 60 

 
 Class # 29 Rimfire Rifle Golf Youth 
 $$ 1 Kaylin Armstrong   19 
 2 Addy Armstrong 20 

 
 
 
 
We had 52 shooters shooting 108 competition rounds 
this month.  The weather was great for July!!  Four 
new shooters joined us this month, thanks for coming 
and we hope to see you next month.   Three perfect 
scores this month, one in Centerfire Scope Pistol and 
two in Pistol Cartridge Carbine.  Great Shooting Ron, 
Gary and Tim !!! 
 
A reminder on the calibers allowed in the new classes 
we added last year.  The calibers listed are the ONLY 
ones allowed for each class.  You must write the 
caliber on score card. 
 
#7- Pistol Caliber Carbine – Any Sight                                                      
(30carbine, 9mm, 40 S&W & 45 Auto)  
 
#8- Lever Action & Single Shot Rifle - Open Sight   
(25-20win, 30carbine, 32 H&R Mag, 32-20win, 38spl, 
357mag, 38-40win, 41mag, 44sp, 44mag, 44-40win & 
45LC) 
 
Door prize winners this month were: 
Brian Milo -- Black Ash Engraved Knife 
Kevin Hasbrouck -- Chickdee Painting on Wood 
 
Thanks to our door prize donors; Tamarack Armory, 
Vinyl Graphics Unlimited, Sally’s Sewing and Crafts and 
Black Ash Members. 
 
Looking forward to seeing everyone on August 25th for 
the next shoot.   
 
Your Black Ash Adventure Trail Team 


